
Joyful Noise Schedule 2018-2019 

It’s very important that everyone be at all rehearsals and the worship services we are scheduled 
for.  If absence is necessary please let me know as soon as possible.  Thank you for your 
commitment.  This schedule is subject to change (but hopefully not too much).  I will keep you 
informed of any necessary changes and events listed as tentative. 

Wednesday, September 5  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, September 12  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, September 19  No choir rehearsal 
Wednesday, September 26  3:30 rehearsal 

Wednesday, October 3   3:30 rehearsal 
Sunday, October 7   Worship 
Wednesday, October 10  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, October 17  2:00-5:00 Retreat Day 
Wednesday, October 24  No choir rehearsal (Smorgasbord) 
Wednesday, October 31  No choir rehearsal (Halloween) 

Wednesday, November 7  3:30 rehearsal 
Sunday, November 11  Worship 
Wednesday, November 14  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, November 21  No choir rehearsal (Happy Thanksgiving) 
Wednesday, November 28  3:30 rehearsal 

Sunday, December 2   Worship 
Wednesday, December 5  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, December 12  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, December 19  3:30 rehearsal and Christmas party 
Monday, December 24  Christmas Eve Worship (likely 3:00 service) 
Wednesday, December 26  No choir rehearsal (Merry Christmas!) 

Wednesday, January 2   No choir rehearsal (Merry Christmas/Happy New Year!) 
Sunday, January 6   Epiphany Worship 
Wednesday, January 9   3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, January 16  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, January 23  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, January 30  3:30 rehearsal 

Sunday, February 3   Worship 
Wednesday, February 6  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, February 13  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, February 20  3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, February 27  Early out day - possible activity/musical rehearsal before  
     3:30 rehearsal 



Wednesday, March 6   No choir rehearsal (Ash Wednesday) 
Wednesday, March 13   3:30 rehearsal 
Sunday, March 17   Worship 
Wednesday, March 20   3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, March 27   3:30 rehearsal 

Wednesday, April 3   3:30 rehearsal 
Wednesday, April 10   3:30 rehearsal 
Sunday, April 14   Palm Sunday Worship 
Wednesday, April 17   3:30 rehearsal 
Sunday, April 21   Easter Worship (9:00 service) 
Wednesday, April 24   3:30 rehearsal 

Date(s) TBD    Tentative musical 

Wednesday, May 1   3:30 rehearsal 
Sunday, May 5   Worship 
Wednesday, May 8   Party and awards day 

Awards 

Ruth Krehbiel Jacobs, founder of the nationally renowned organization Choristers Guild, 
designed the Choristers Guild pin for use as “an insignia representing consistent effort and 
loyalty to a high purpose, and make the wearer a member of an international, 
interdenominational fellowship.”  Pins will be awarded to those who earn 100 points from the 
criteria listed below.  A jewel will be added to the pin for each additional year the award is 
earned.  In addition, hymnals will be presented to all sixth graders who meet the same criteria. 

For each rehearsal and service one point will be given for attendance and one point will be given 
for good behavior.  The point scale for the year will be: 

100 points for 100% of attendance/behavior points 
75 points for 90-99% of attendance/behavior points 
50 points for 85-89% of attendance/behavior points 
25 points for a complete and neat notebook (activities we do during choir) 
25 points for bringing a new member - if member stays the rest of the year 
25 points for return and proper care of all music, instruments, and robes


